
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 12 March 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JEBRYNAH SIKARA Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2R. Matic 534348 5/4276

 2 MR. MAISEY Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1N. Staines 497763 9/6210

 3 SIX AGAIN Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Mcdonald 528615 5/3217

 4 FUSION WHISPER Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 5/1S. Lang 500469 6/3217

 5 KID JAMES 2 Last start winner TEM, 21/02/2021, R10, P 1P 5Y 6P 5/3G. Curtale 527533 3/1150

 6 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5Y 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2127

 7 NONNA JOSIE Last start placegetter GBN, 26/02/2021, R10, P 2P 3Y 3P 5/4M. Conquest 525266 6/0180

 8 WHITE BOOTS 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/03/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0149

 9 DIG DEEP LUCKY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 2Y 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/0135

 10 WINLOCK EVIE Last start placegetter BAT, 08/03/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1A. Ginn 491924 12/10132

 11 SWEET CITY SAL Last start placegetter BUL, 02/03/2021, R9, P 2P 5Y 7P 5/1R. Holt 496711 7/5125

 12 RITZA FLAME Last start placegetter BAT, 01/03/2021, R5, P 2P 2Y 8P 5/3D. Wort 499579 4/1120

 13 SHAYE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 535220 5/2213

 14 SCEPTRE Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 508500 6/2195

 15 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/1S. Sundstrom 534577 4/3189

 16 ZIPPING LEVI Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R6, P 6P 2Y 1P 5/2M. Curtale 526325 4/2189

 17 TIKKI Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R4, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 9/3184

 18 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2165

 19 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 4/3162

 20 HECTICNESS Weighted points score GBN, 25/10/2020, R2, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 517504 4/3159

 21 SWEET LAUREL LYN Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525569 4/1156

 22 NATURAL IVY 2 Weighted points score WGL, 03/11/2020, R4 7P 1P 7P 5/4W. Bocquet 528940 2/0152

 23 DANA BULL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 05/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2R. Mcdonald 528614 6/2144

 24 RITZA RUNNER 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3D. Wort 529684 2/1141

 25 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 26 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 7C 7P 6C 5/3P. Mantach 498952 8/1132

 27 SPINS ON SPINS Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/2P. Reid 520002 3/2126

 28 FABULOUS DEAL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 523561 1/085

 29 RITZA JANELLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4D. Wort 529690 3/075
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 1 DANA EVIL EYE Grade order Grade 5 5P 2Y 1Y 5/3R. Mcdonald 535127 3/1186

 2 DANA RUBY Grade order Grade 5 3P 2Y 1Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 535130 2/0177

 3 WISHING LUCK Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3Y 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0175

 4 LITTLE MAI Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1Y 5/4D. Griffiths 523410 2/0171

 5 JERRA LEE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4Y 5/2D. Smart 497760 3/2162

 6 HAY JILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5P 5/3L. Duncan 499369 2/1162

 7 ROYAL SWEETIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2Y 5/4D. Warren 534568 2/0158

 8 DANA JULIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 2Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 535128 2/0156

 9 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY 3 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 3P 5/2R. Mcdonald 530540 3/2153

 10 NATURAL IVY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/4W. Bocquet 528940 2/0152

 11 ONE SMART ONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4A. Lord 532355 1/0151

 12 KID JAMES 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 6P 5/3G. Curtale 527533 3/1150

 13 PRINCE OF LYGON Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4A. Lord 532349 1/0149

 14 WHITE BOOTS 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0149

 15 REPOSSESSION Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 2P 5/3G. Sheather 518424 3/1144

 16 WE'RE ON LAD Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 2/0142

 17 RITZA RUNNER 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 5P 5/3D. Wort 529684 2/1141

 18 HAY AMOS Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 5P 5/4L. Miller 499370 2/0138

 19 CLASSIC ARTIST Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/4N. Staines 530475 1/0136

 20 DIG DEEP LUCKY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 2Y 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/0135

 21 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 22 SPINS ON SPINS Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/2P. Reid 520002 3/2126

 23 FUN FACT Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 1P 5/4S. Francis 520997 1/0126

 24 EXECUTE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/2G. Miller 497036 3/2117

 25 INNOCENT Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 5P 5/4R. Goodwin 524431 3/0114

 26 WON'T WIN LARSON Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4Y 5/4P. Parker 499314 1/0110

 27 BACI BACI Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5/4A. Lord 532350 1/0110

 28 ESTHER'S HEART Grade order Grade 5 5P 1Y 5Y 5/4S. Hazlett 532754 1/0108

 29 EBONY EDITION Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/4G. Sheather 531674 2/0108

 30 HASHTAG KEATS Grade order Grade 5 2P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Sheather 531253 1/0102

 31 ROYAL RANGER Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 1Y 5/4D. Warren 534569 1/0101
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 32 SET TO REIGN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4Y 3Y 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/199

 33 FABULOUS DEAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 523561 1/085

 34 RITZA JANELLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 7P 5/4D. Wort 529690 3/075
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 1 SIX AGAIN Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Mcdonald 528615 5/3217

 2 FUSION WHISPER Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 5/1S. Lang 500469 6/3217

 3 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 5Y 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2127

 4 NONNA JOSIE Last start placegetter GBN, 26/02/2021, R10, P 2P 3Y 3P 5/4M. Conquest 525266 6/0180

 5 DIG DEEP LUCKY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 2Y 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/0135

 6 WINLOCK EVIE Last start placegetter BAT, 08/03/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1A. Ginn 491924 12/10132

 7 SWEET CITY SAL Last start placegetter BUL, 02/03/2021, R9, P 2P 5Y 7P 5/1R. Holt 496711 7/5125

 8 RITZA FLAME Last start placegetter BAT, 01/03/2021, R5, P 2P 2Y 8P 5/3D. Wort 499579 4/1120

 9 SHAYE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 535220 5/2213

 10 SCEPTRE Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 508500 6/2195

 11 ZIPPING LEVI Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R6, P 6P 2Y 1P 5/2M. Curtale 526325 4/2189

 12 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/1S. Sundstrom 534577 4/3189

 13 TIKKI Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R4, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 9/3184

 14 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2165

 15 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 4/3162

 16 HECTICNESS Weighted points score GBN, 25/10/2020, R2, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 517504 4/3159

 17 SWEET LAUREL LYN Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525569 4/1156

 18 NATURAL IVY 2 Weighted points score WGL, 03/11/2020, R4 7P 1P 7P 5/4W. Bocquet 528940 2/0152

 19 DANA BULL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 05/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2R. Mcdonald 528614 6/2144

 20 RITZA RUNNER 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3D. Wort 529684 2/1141

 21 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 7C 7P 6C 5/3P. Mantach 498952 8/1132
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 1 FIVE SECOND RULE Weighted points score WPK, 23/01/2021, R10, C 7C 5C 2C 1/2D. Smith 526352 8/7240

 2 ZETLAND GIRL Last start winner GBN, 26/02/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2D. Croser 524915 8/7279

 3 TYPHOON TIM Last start winner DAP, 04/03/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 1P 2/1/2F. Goodwin 528314 7/6255

 4 DANA ACE Last start winner WAG, 05/03/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 3Y 3/1/2R. Mcdonald 494736 17/11259

 5 RADIATION Last start placegetter WPK, 28/10/2020, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2R. Goodwin 528101 8/6297

 6 ZETLAND TIGER Last start placegetter GBN, 26/02/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 1P 3/1/1J. Croser 524916 7/6234

 7 LOCH ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 3P 3/1/1B. Coleman 497764 13/7270

 8 NANGAR KASH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R10, M 3M 8C 6C 3/1/2A. Ivers 476624 23/1203
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 1 ROYAL THUNDER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2021, R1, P 2P M/1D. Warren 534571 0/0134

 2 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/03/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0106

 3 FASCINATE HANNAH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 26/02/2021, R1, P

GBN, 23/02/2021, R1, Y

GBN, 16/02/2021, R2, Y

3P 2Y 2Y M/1S. Hazlett 523975 0/0138

 4 HEART ANGEL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P

TEM, 28/02/2021, R2, P

2P 2P 6Y M/1N. Staines 532620 0/0118

 5 MUSKEG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 23/02/2021, R3, Y 3Y M/1W. Bocquet 533695 0/0117

 6 ELLE'S A STAR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 20/02/2021, R1, Y 4P 6P 2Y M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0116

 7 DANA BIG PETE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 20/02/2021, R2, Y 5P 4Y 2Y M/1R. Mcdonald 535129 0/0107

 8 DINKYDI ROSIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 21/02/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 5P M/1E. Sanchez 526025 0/082

 9 COP MAGNET First start M/1J. Lord 532361 0/00

 10 MELLCAT JOAN First start M/1J. Mellon 536623 0/00

 11 MEXICAN MAVIS First start M/1L. Harborne 534526 0/00

 12 NANA MANIA First start M/1A. Lord 532353 0/00

 13 SOMETHING SASSY Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R2, P 4P 5P M/1D. Warren 527033 0/057

 14 ANGEL HOLLY Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 5Y 4P 7P M/1P. Reid 526207 0/048

 15 RAMSEY ROAD Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R1, Y 8Y 8P M/1K. Parker 532618 0/026
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 1 IDLE RANGER Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Lord 526613 10/4296

 2 TRENDY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 09/01/2021, R8, C 6C 1C 4P 4/1/2P. Mantach 498953 10/7215

 3 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 4/1/1R. Tyquin 529881 7/4165

 4 GENERAL PAYTON Last start winner TEM, 28/02/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533482 1/0151

 5 STILL TOUGH Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4J. Lord 534425 1/0125

 6 RUSTY BURNER Last start placegetter BUL, 02/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1Y 2Y 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0156

 7 KID JAMES 1 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 21/02/2021, R10, P 1P 5Y 6P 5/3G. Curtale 527533 3/1150

 8 BRINDABELLA BOY Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4D. Cormie 529586 2/0216

 9 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 6C 5/1N. Staines 525571 4/3203

 10 PLATINUM EXIT Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 2/0201

 11 TALKING COUNTRY Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 1Y 5/3N. Staines 531416 3/1194

 12 TROUBLE AT MILL Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R4, P 6P 7C 4C 5/1A. Anderson 528595 6/4187

 13 CUMBRIA NINNO Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2020, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/2S. Fitch 521201 5/3180

 14 SWEET CAWBOURNE Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 4P 5/3J. Lord 525116 2/1150

 15 NORDIC FORCE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534579 1/0149

 16 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0149

 17 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4J. Lord 522176 4/0144

 18 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 19 EXECUTE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4G. Miller 497036 3/0117

 20 SIONNA MAX Weighted points score BUL, 09/02/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4A. Rowe 528708 2/099

 21 SET TO REIGN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4Y 3Y 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/199

 22 FABULOUS DEAL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 523561 1/085

 23 RITZA JANELLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2D. Wort 529690 3/275
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 1 GENERAL PAYTON Last start winner TEM, 28/02/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533482 1/0151

 2 STILL TOUGH Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4J. Lord 534425 1/0125

 3 RUSTY BURNER Last start placegetter BUL, 02/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1Y 2Y 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0156

 4 KID JAMES 1 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 21/02/2021, R10, P 1P 5Y 6P 5/3G. Curtale 527533 3/1150

 5 BRINDABELLA BOY Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4D. Cormie 529586 2/0216

 6 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 6C 5/1N. Staines 525571 4/3203

 7 PLATINUM EXIT Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 2/0201

 8 TALKING COUNTRY Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 1Y 5/3N. Staines 531416 3/1194

 9 TROUBLE AT MILL Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R4, P 6P 7C 4C 5/1A. Anderson 528595 6/4187

 10 CUMBRIA NINNO Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2020, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/2S. Fitch 521201 5/3180

 11 SWEET CAWBOURNE Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 4P 5/3J. Lord 525116 2/1150

 12 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0149

 13 NORDIC FORCE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534579 1/0149

 14 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4J. Lord 522176 4/0144

 15 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 16 EXECUTE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4G. Miller 497036 3/0117

 17 SIONNA MAX Weighted points score BUL, 09/02/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4A. Rowe 528708 2/099

 18 SET TO REIGN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4Y 3Y 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/199

 19 FABULOUS DEAL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 523561 1/085

 20 RITZA JANELLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2D. Wort 529690 3/275
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 1 MR. DUSTY SIR 2 Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 8C 3/1/1N. Staines 525575 6/5229
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 1 HEART ANGEL 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 6Y M/1N. Staines 532620 0/0118

 2 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/03/2021, R2, P

BAT, 22/02/2021, R2, P

3P 4P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0106

 3 ROYAL THUNDER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/03/2021, R1, P 2P M/1D. Warren 534571 0/0134

 4 ELLE'S A STAR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 20/02/2021, R1, Y 4P 6P 2Y M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0116

 5 CAROL'S CLAN Weighted points score NOW, 26/02/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/083

 6 URALLA Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P 4P 8Y 4P M/1M. Hannay 527286 0/052
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